April 13, 2010

The Public Service Commission convened in the Commission Hearing Room, State Capitol, Bismarck, North Dakota, on April 13, 2010, 10:30 a.m. Present were Commissioners Cramer, Clark and Kalk.

Case No. PU-09-668
Baldwin Wind, LLC
102 MW Baldwin Wind Energy Center Burleigh Cty.
Siting Application

Mr. Clark: I move the Commission deem the amended application complete conditioned on filing of final turbine locations by May 13, 2010 issue a Revised Notice of Filing and Notice of Hearing in Case No. PU-09-668, Baldwin Wind, LLC's proposed Baldwin Wind Energy Center in Burleigh County, North Dakota.

Mr. Kalk: I second the motion. Roll Call: All voting "Aye."

ATTEST	THE COMMISSION ADJOURNED AT 10:43 A.M.
Executive Secretary	KEVIN CRAMER, CHAIRMAN